Participant Vehicle shall mean the motorcycle with registration number as stated in the Schedule.

9. Permanent Total Disablement shall mean disablement that result solely, directly and independently of all other causes from 

Bodily Injury and which occurs within three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days will in all probability entirely prevent the 

Covered Participant from engaging in employment of any and every kind for the remainder of his/her life and from which there 

is no hope of improvement.

1. Snatch Theft Protect

We  will  reimburse  up  to  the  maximum  sub-limit  specified  in  the   respective   benefits   stated   below   for   loss   of